### 506431537 01/04/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6478304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID F. MAMO	12/29/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PICPATCH, LLC
Street Address:	2488 PEARSON
City:	MILFORD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48380

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29764866	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)667-7609

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-775-0250

**Email:** eanderson@northstariplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** EDMUND ANDERSON Address Line 1: 345 BEVERLY ISLAND DR.

Address Line 4: WATERFORD, MICHIGAN 48328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPI-D0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND P. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund P. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PPI-D0002\_ASSIGNMENT\_Signed.\_w\_AppInfo#page1.tif

PATENT 506431537 REEL: 054801 FRAME: 0980

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	David F. Mamo	(2)	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		undersig		nr (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con of which are hereby acknowledged, each or to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PICpatch, LLC		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
		inventio provisio applicat of any tr extensio	n, and in all applications for p nal, divisional, continuation, i ion(s) filed in any country base reaty or convention; and in all	ates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § tent or similar rights on the invention, inclernational, confirmation, substitute and red thereon, and including the right to file for trants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, certificates that may be granted in the Unit	duding any and all provisional, non- eissue application(s), including any preign applications under the provision utility models, confirmations,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	UNIVERSAL TAMPER-E HAVING AN INTEGRAL	TIDENT SECURITY LABEL FOR AN EL CAMERA ARRAY	LECTRONIC DEVICE
	Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. PPI-D000	), filed on even date herew	vith or as
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	29/764,866	
	Identification for				
	filed applications	filed	January 4, 2021		_
oncernin vith such rovision: United Stand all pa o convey ssignment	ssignments in connection (2) Each undersigned agreed g any application or grant interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agreed of the International Convolution (4) Each undersigned agreed tes and any other country (5) Each undersigned authority at the entire interest herein at it is binding on Assignor and (6) Each undersigned herein	with such a es to execut for the inve proceeding es to execut ention for F es to perforn in which the orizes and r ing from sa assigned, an and Assigno by grants th	pplications and grants as the act all papers necessary in comention and to cooperate with the all papers and documents are rotection of Industrial Properm all affirmative acts which react a Assignee may file an application(s) to the said Add that he has not executed, are the said and the the said and the the said and the said an	ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or co ation for patent or other grant. he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and signee, as Assignee of the entire interest I will not execute, any agreement(s) in co	t proceeding which may be declared ining evidence and going forward ry in connection with claims or onfirm a grant to the Assignee in the d other issuing authorities to issue any, and covenants that he has full right onflict herewith, and agrees that this gnment any further identification that
1	n witness whereof, execute	ed by the ur	ndersigned on the date(s) onno	site the undersigned name(s).	

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 054801 FRAME: 0981